appointee's successor shall be chosen in the general election of November 1980 to serve a 

four-year term beginning the first Monday in December 1980. 

Sec. 4.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 

Department the sum of eighty-three thousand four hundred ten dollars ($83,410) for the 

1978-79 fiscal year to provide additional judicial employees in Judicial District 19B. 

Sec. 5.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1978. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 16th day of June, 

1978.